THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6627MKA-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6627/MAX6628 precise digital temperature
sensors report the temperature of a remote sensor. The
remote sensor is a diode-connected transistor, typically
a low-cost, easily mounted 2N3904 NPN type that

MAX6628MKA+T 8 SOT23 AAER
MAX6628MTA+T 8 TDFN-EP* AUU
Ordering Information
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
8 SOT23 K8FH#4 21-0078 90-0176
8 TDFN-EP T833+2 21-0137 90-0059
DXP
DXN
12-BIT + SIGN
ADC
VCC
SPI
INTERFACE
SDO
SCK
CS
MAX6627/MAX6628 Remote ±1°C Accurate Digital Temperature
Sensors with SPI-Compatible Serial Interface
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  9
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Functional Diagram
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 4/01 Initial release —
1 7/01
Removed future status from the MAX6628; changed ICONV from 600µA (max) to
650µA (max) in the Electrical Characteristics table; replaced TOC1 in the Typical
Operating Characteristics section
1, 2, 4
2 4/04 Updated the lead temperature information in the Absolute Maximum Ratings section;
updated the notes for the Electrical Characteristics table 2, 3
3 4/06 Added the TDFN package; updated Table 3; removed transistor count from the Chip
Information section
1, 2, 5, 6, 7,
8, 10
4 8/08 Added missing exposed pad description, updated ordering part numbers, and updated
pin name for pin 7 1–4, 6, 8–11
5 6/11
Corrected the top mark information and SOT23 part number in the Ordering Information
table; added the soldering information to the Absolute Maximum Ratings section; added
the land pattern numbers to the Package Information table
1, 2, 8
6 4/14 Updated Applications 1
7 3/16 Adding MAX6628MKA+ to Ordering Information table 8
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
MAX6627/MAX6628 Remote ±1°C Accurate Digital Temperature
Sensors with SPI-Compatible Serial Interface
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  10
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX6627MKA-T on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information